Neighborhood Unit 35
Demographic Attributes
Total Population

Gender Distribution
Male
Female

Age Distribution
Under 5 years
5to 9 years
10 to 14 years
15to 19 years
20 to 24 years
25 to 34 years
35 to 44 years
45 to 54 years
55 to 64 years
Over 64 years

Median Age (years)

Ethnic Distribution
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic

Racial Distribution

Non-Hispanic, one race
African American or Black
American Indian or Native Alaskan
Asian
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific
Islander
Some other race
White

Non-Hispanic, Two or more races

Language spoken at Home
People age 5 years and over
Speak only English at home
Speak Spanish at home

Speak Asian languages at home
Speak Other languages at home

Housing Statistics

Total Housing Units
Occupied Housing Units
Vacant Housing Units
Owner Occupied

2000 Census

Number
7226

3550
3676

492
536
544
527
328
998
1232
1246
760
563

37.1

805
6421

366
34
295

5592

128

6788
5648
472
209
459

2720
2658

62
1981

Percent

49.1
50.9

6.8
7.4
7.5
7.3
4.5
13.8
17.0
17.2
10.5
7.8

11.1
88.9

5.1
0.5
4.1

0.0
0.1
77.4

1.8

83.2
7.0
3.1
6.8

97.7
2.3
74.5

7698

3840
3858

572
658
783
672
396
1248
1697
990
366
316

31.6

377
7321

318
32
226

6740

7132
6585
195
179
173

2621
2535

86
1838

1990 Census

Number Percent

49.9
50.1

7.4
8.5
10.2
8.7
51
16.2
22.0
12.9
4.8
4.1

4.9
95.1

4.1
0.4
2.9

0.0
0.1
87.6

92.3
2.7
2.5
2.4

96.7
3.3
72.5

Change
Number Percent
-472 -6.1
-290 -7.6
-182 -4.7
-80 -14.0
-122 -18.5
-239 -30.5
-145 -21.6
-68 -17.2
-250 -20.0
-465 -27.4
256 25.9
394 107.7
247 78.2
5.5 17.4
428 113.5
-900 -12.3
48 15.1
2 6.3
69 30.5
1 100.0
0 0.0
-1148 -17.0
-344 -4.8
-937 -14.2
277 142.1
30 16.8
286 165.3
99 3.8
123 4.9
-24 -27.9
143 7.8



Renter Occupied

Age of Housing

Estimated housing units from sample
Built during the 1990s

Built during the 1980s

Built during the 1970s

Built during the 1960s

Built during the 1950s and 1940s
Built before 1940

Median year structure built

Educational Attainment
People age 25 years and over
No high school diploma

High School diploma/GED
Some college, no degree
Associates degree

Bachelor's degree
Graduate/Professional degree

Occupation

Employed people age 16 years and
over
Management/Professional/Technical
Service Occupations

Sales and Office Occupations
Farming, Fishing, Forestry
Construction, Labor, Production,
Transp.

Household Income

Estimated households from sample
Under $25,000

$25,000 to $49,999

$50,000 to $74,999

$75,000 to $99,999

$100,000 to $149,999

$150,000 and over

Median household income

People below poverty level

677

2771
191
273

2221

51
15
20

1976

4881
313
1051
1295
405
1445
372

4085
1916

359
1280

530

2713
301
674
616
538
481
103

$65,876

180

25.5

6.9
9.9
80.2
1.8
0.5
0.7

6.4
215
26.5

8.3
29.6

7.6

46.9
8.8
313
0.0

13.0

111
24.8
22.7
19.8
17.7

3.8

2.5

697

27.5

-20

No comparsion data due to
inconsistencies
between the 1990 and 2000 Census.

4643
241
931

1355
322

1468
326

4361
1911
306
1551
15

578

2526
259
429
739
522
452
125

$67,651

159

5.2
20.1
29.2

6.9
31.6

7.0

43.8
7.0
35.6
0.3

13.3

10.3
17.0
29.3
20.7
17.9

4.9

21

238
72
120

83
-23
46

-276

53
-271
-15

187
42
245
-123
16
29
-22

-1775

21

-2.9

51
29.9
12.9

-4.4
25.8
-1.6
14.1

-6.3
0.3
17.3
-17.5
-100.0

-8.3

7.4
16.2
57.1

-16.6
3.1
6.4

-17.6

13.2



